

CS DJ 30/20

SONIA ARORA Vs. JOEL FEGRADOE

26.02.2021

Present: Sh. Sumit Chandra and Sh. Deepanshu, Ld.counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Anshul Rai, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

In compliance with the direction issued by the Hon'ble High court of Delhi, conveyed through Judl./Circular/F.43/South East/Saket/2020/1899-1975 dated 30.01.2021 wherein it has been directed that court shall take up all cases of the cause list through physical hearing as per duty roaster, hence, the matter is taken up today through physical hearing.

Today the matter is listed for ex-parte evidence.

At this stage an application u/O 9 R 7 CPC filed on behalf of the defendant on record. Copy supplied.

Let reply to the same be filed by the plaintiff by serving an advance copy to the defendant.

Now to come up for arguments on this application on **23.04.2021.**

(Neelam Singh)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
26.02.2021 (J)