

05.08.2022

Present: Sh.P. Pankaj and Sh.Sunil Chander Advs. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh.Aditya Singh Adv. Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant.
Perused, heard.

From the pleadings of the parties, following issues are framed:

ISSUES:

- 1. Whether plaintiff is entitled to decree for a sum of Rs.12,12,678/- ? OPP**
- 2. Whether plaintiff is entitled to interest, if yes, at what rate and for which period? OPP**
- 3. Whether there was no contractual relation between the parties for various payments? OPD**
- 4. Whether suit is barred by time? OPD**
- 5. Relief.**

No other issue arises or is pressed for.

List of witnesses be filed within 2 weeks. Advance copy of the affidavit be supplied to the opposing counsel at least one month before next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **08.12.2022.**

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts,Saket,
New Delhi/05.08.2022