

Item No. 05

CS DJ No. 30/20

Sonia Arora v. Joel Fegradoe

04.04.2026

Present: Sh. Gurdeep Chauhan, learned counsel for plaintiff.

**Sh. Varnik Kundaliya (through video conferencing),
learned counsel for defendant.**

Submission heard. Record perused.

**Arguments heard on the application under Order 18
Rule 4(1)(B) CPC filed by the plaintiff.**

**List the case for orders on the abovesaid application
on 16.05.2026.**

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
District Judge - 02
South-East District
Saket Courts, Delhi
04.04.2026 / bh**